



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15041/2025**
KARRI HEMANTH KUMAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Muskaan Dutta, for Mr. Arjun
Panwar, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Chetanya Puri, SPC with
Mr.Abhay Verma, Advocate
Ms. Archana Kumari, GP for UOI
AC.AM Krishna and SI.Atul Sen

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto
be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 06.08.2026 for
further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk