



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010741792025

+ **W.P.(C) 15041/2025**

KARRI HEMANTH KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Panwar, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Ms Archana Kumari GP**
Mr. Chetanya Puri SPC along with
Mr. Rishab Jain Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

List on 26th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/ay